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Table 1A.1 : Number of employee returns by filing deadline and province or territory

Canada

Province/Territory

Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut
Non-resident

Canada

On time
returns

349,900
92,850
603,600
511,100
5,290,400
8,283,480
759,250
625,900
2,426,950
2,937,000
23,570
19,650
16,300
114,090

22,054,040

1 week late

20
0
50
30
330
590
50
30
140

200

150

1,590

2-4 weeks
late

7,400
2,140
15,390
10,850
155,010
256,710
18,680
13,320
56,780
73,380
920
940
1,160
3,330

616,000

5-8 weeks
late

6,940
2,290
14,920
10,170
148,770
256,050
16,350
11,860
56,050
77,180
870
920
980
19,140

622,480

9-16 weeks
late

7,940
2,340
16,940
10,810
95,640
249,660
16,890
11,930
59,810
72,220
1,110
1,130
1,180
6,950

554,550

17-24 weeks
late

3,650
1,110
7,870
4,810
40,390
118,650
8,210
6,090
31,390
36,870
460
530
550
3,270

263,850

25+
weeks late

3,980
1,130
7,770
4,790
42,000
122,080
8,370
6,430
32,180
40,540
610
450
390
2,660

273,370

All late
returns

29,930
9,020
62,930
41,460
482,140
1,003,730
68,550
49,650
236,340
300,390
3,970
3,980
4,250
35,510

2,331,840

All returns

379,830
101,870
666,530
552,560
5,772,540
9,287,210
827,800
675,550
2,663,290
3,237,390
27,540
23,630
20,550
149,590

24,385,880




